

ITALIA

Forging a Sustainable World

VINCI Energies Italia

The VINCI Group is mobilizing all its business divisions to define and implement an ambitious strategy to decrease the environmental impact of its activities. Since 2019, worldwide, the whole Group has been an active part in a change and transformation process, especially in three sectors: greenhouse gas emissions, conservation of resources through the development of circular economy and conservation of natural environments. This transformation includes all the operating entities of VINCI, and more specifically also of VINCI Energies Italia and the brands currently present in Italy (Axians, Actemium and VINCI Facilities).

In implementing this ambitious project, VINCI Energies Italia will engage in specific investment programs with the aim of:

- ✓ creating **Sustainable Development** of all organizations, through specific strategies and **economic, social, environmental, and cultural transformation actions**.
- ✓ defining an action plan aimed at achieving carbon neutrality by 2050, with a first target of 40% reduction of CO2 emissions by 2030 compared to 2018, refer to direct impacts.
- ✓ Increase collaborators' awareness and training.

The sustainability and decarbonisation path will be supported by the actions of various areas of the organization, including technological innovation, staff involvement, and supplier, partner and customer inclusion.

"With the disclosure of the new environmental ambitions and the respective investment plan, today VINCI Energies Italia is committed to developing solutions that help improve the environment by reducing the impact of its activities, favoring our collaborator sustainable culture development. Our company, as an economic actor, must guarantee the continuous sustainable development of its commercial activities "

Mario Bruno Robert CAPELLARI, Country Director VINCI Energies Italia.







Milano, 01/06/2021

■ VINCI Energies Italia S.r.I.
Via Gallarate, 205
20151 Milano MI
Tél: + 39 02 35 94 98 51
www.vinci-energies.it | veicontact@vinci-energies.com